The Parish of St Leonard, Middleton
Middleton Church Burial Index

ID

name
3705 Holt
329 Holt
328 Holt
3246 Holt
3247 Holt
3500 Holt
326 Holt
3554 Holt
324 Holt
3550 Holt
491 Holt
3551 Holt
325 Holt
3549 Holt
330 Holt
448 Holt
447 Holt
3042 Holt
3553 Holt
3556 Holt
3966 Holt
3967 Holt
450 Holt
3041 Holt
3555 Holt
323 Holt
449 Holt
3043 Holt
3552 Holt
3738 Holt
3044 Holt
490 Holt
3739 Holt
2194 Holt

chrisl chris2
Able
Alice
Alice
Alice
Amos
Betty
David
David NBH
Emma
Hannah
Harriet
Henry
Isabella
Isabella
James
James
James
James
James
Jane
Jane
Joh
John
John
John
Mary
Mary
Mary
Sarah
Sarah
Sillas
William
William

William Rexford

year
1548
1898
1894
1863
1878
1869
1881
1880
1872
1858
1884
1858
1872
1847
1913
1852
1829
1878
1874
1905
1851
1856
1888
1875
1904
1863
1863
1891
1858
1892
1859
1851
1892
1881

plot
21-17
03-49
03-49
18-53
18-53
20-08
03-49
20-38
03-49
20-38
04-57
20-38
03-49
20-38
03-49
04-47
04-47
17-71
20-38
20-38
23-16
23-16
04-47
17-71
20-38
03-49
04-47
17-71
20-38
21-35
17-71
04-57
21-35
14-05

refl
290
268
223
43
274
270
36

92
139
97
139
98
95
57
241
282
262
168
18
221
71
149
193
10
49
59
198
143
203
186
51
280
44

ref2
2316
2139
1783
337
2187
2153
284

733
1111
775
1110
777
760
449
2002
2256
2091
1339
137
1793
568
1181
1536
77
391
469
1581
1143
1624
1482
404
2237
345



